
2025 Averett University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-16   Conf: 11-11   Home: 9-8   Away: 11-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (304), Opp (324)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (27)   IBB: Team (3), Testerman (2), Maccabe (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off:
Maccabe (2), Testerman (2), Grider (1), Lowe (1), Romano (1), Zischke (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Barry (6), Robbins (4), Skinner (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Warren 2, Totals , Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(120-144), Robbins (29-35), Barry (23-27), McLain (13-16), Amerson (9-10), Whitlow (8-9), Warren (6-6), Braun (5-7), Schware (5-6),
Comer (4-5), Green II (4-4), Turner (3-3), Arner (2-3), Corbitt (2-2), Michel (2-3), Proctor (2-2), Sabin (2-2), Mickle (1-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Maccabe, Nolan .404 35-35 136 33 55 12 1 0 24 69 .507 24 1 23 1 .497 0 6 22-25 82 0 3 .965
27 Zischke, Kevin .367 36-36 150 44 55 8 2 9 25 94 .627 19 6 26 3 .452 2 0 13-16 114 5 3 .975
15 Testerman, Trevor .349 35-35 129 38 45 10 4 3 33 72 .558 17 10 34 1 .459 1 1 15-17 22 40 6 .912
20 Williams, Mason .349 35-35 129 33 45 10 2 2 20 65 .504 19 3 23 2 .444 0 3 5-7 136 5 1 .993
41 Robbins, Preston .310 34-34 129 24 40 11 0 0 27 51 .395 14 7 17 2 .394 5 0 0-0 83 7 2 .978
7 Haltom, Drew .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
10 Skinner, Drew .313 26-25 99 13 31 5 1 0 17 38 .384 16 0 14 2 .405 1 2 1-2 58 2 1 .984
11 Barry, J.C. .300 25-25 100 11 30 4 0 1 20 37 .370 7 1 8 1 .345 2 2 4-4 136 9 3 .980
17 Lowe, Tyler .267 22-22 86 14 23 2 0 3 13 34 .395 9 4 17 1 .364 0 0 5-7 32 49 13 .862
12 Whitlow, Hunter .250 4-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
34 Toney, Ryan .250 2-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
3 Grider, Caden .211 17-15 57 7 12 3 1 0 5 17 .298 5 0 16 0 .270 1 1 3-4 22 30 3 .945
2 Romano, Nick .202 26-26 89 14 18 6 1 0 8 26 .292 6 3 9 2 .276 0 3 1-1 55 45 5 .952
49 Hauser, Teddy .200 2-2 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 0 1 .200 0 1 0-0 3 1 1 .800
14 Turner, Jack .157 26-17 51 7 8 4 0 1 7 15 .294 3 1 25 0 .211 2 1 1-1 76 10 4 .956
6 Jordan, Maddox .143 15-7 28 10 4 1 0 0 3 5 .179 4 0 5 1 .250 0 0 4-4 10 15 1 .962
24 Wilson, Tyler .143 11-4 21 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .143 3 0 9 0 .250 0 0 0-0 30 1 1 .969
1 Michalowicz, Nathan .000 3-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .125 0 0 0-0 6 4 2 .833
43 Herner, Josh .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 1 .250 0 0 0-0 3 0 2 .600
28 Harris, Luke .000 3-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
39 Kremer, Brady .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
Totals .303 36-36 1233 249 373 76 12 19 206 530 .430 150 36 233 19 .390 14 20 74-88 893 254 55 .954
Opponents .322 36-36 1252 272 403 62 6 24 253 549 .438 156 43 188 17 .407 28 14 60-73 895 328 61 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
44 Sheffield, Kendrick 4.15 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 1 4.1 7 3 2 3 2 1 0 0 .389 0 1 0 1 0
23 Braun, Jake 4.67 2-3 12 1 0 0-0 2 17.1 16 11 9 13 20 4 0 0 .242 3 3 1 1 1
31 Warren, Maddox 5.04 1-0 15 0 0 0-1 0 25.0 26 14 14 10 11 6 0 1 .265 1 6 0 1 0
18 Amerson, Ean 5.24 3-3 13 11 0 0-0 0 44.2 71 42 26 23 39 10 2 3 .350 4 0 1 0 1
21 Michel, Shane 5.40 0-0 9 1 0 0-0 0 16.2 16 11 10 6 11 2 0 1 .246 1 6 0 0 1
13 Proctor, Zach 5.40 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 2 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 .182 1 2 0 0 0
22 Comer, Nathan 6.00 0-0 8 1 0 0-0 0 9.0 11 6 6 7 3 0 0 1 .275 1 0 0 0 0
46 True, Adan 6.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 .364 0 1 0 1 0
32 Schware, Tim 6.52 0-0 8 0 0 0-1 0 9.2 11 12 7 7 4 1 0 2 .268 0 2 0 1 0
8 Sabin, Cade 6.55 2-2 15 0 0 0-1 3 22.0 28 19 16 5 12 6 0 3 .329 1 5 2 4 2
16 Mickle, Corbin 6.92 3-2 16 4 0 0-0 1 40.1 64 40 31 11 21 9 2 5 .364 6 5 1 4 3
29 Green II, Will 7.71 0-0 17 1 0 0-0 0 14.0 18 12 12 9 8 1 0 1 .346 1 2 0 3 3
36 Corbitt, Preston 8.10 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 .333 1 1 0 2 0
4 McLain, Cole 8.13 5-5 15 12 0 0-1 0 52.0 74 53 47 39 38 15 2 3 .323 12 4 0 4 2
33 Arner, Garrett 9.00 1-0 8 1 0 0-0 0 12.0 16 13 12 2 6 0 0 3 .314 0 1 0 1 0
38 Pellegrino, Michael 9.82 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 9 9 8 4 2 1 0 0 .300 1 4 0 3 0
28 Harris, Luke 10.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 6 4 4 1 2 1 0 1 .400 2 0 0 1 0
14 Turner, Jack 11.81 2-1 11 2 0 0-1 0 10.2 20 16 14 9 6 3 0 0 .408 1 0 0 1 1
Totals 6.80 20-16 170 36 0 1 7 298.0 403 272 225 156 188 62 6 24 .322 36 43 5 28 14
Opponents 5.85 16-20 133 36 1 1 3 298.1 373 249 194 150 233 76 12 19 .303 38 36 1 14 20



2025 Averett University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Whitlow, Hunter 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
16 Mickle, Corbin 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 1 3 .250 0 0
8 Sabin, Cade 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Michel, Shane 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
31 Warren, Maddox 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
23 Braun, Jake 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
33 Arner, Garrett 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
39 Kremer, Brady 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Green II, Will 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
34 Toney, Ryan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Comer, Nathan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
7 Haltom, Drew 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Williams, Mason 142 136 5 1 .993 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Skinner, Drew 61 58 2 1 .984 4 0 0 — 1 0
11 Barry, J.C. 148 136 9 3 .980 2 23 4 .852 6 0
41 Robbins, Preston 92 83 7 2 .978 0 29 6 .829 4 0
27 Zischke, Kevin 122 114 5 3 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Wilson, Tyler 32 30 1 1 .969 5 0 0 — 0 0
9 Maccabe, Nolan 85 82 0 3 .965 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Jordan, Maddox 26 10 15 1 .962 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 Turner, Jack 90 76 10 4 .956 8 3 0 1.000 0 0
2 Romano, Nick 105 55 45 5 .952 11 0 0 — 0 0
3 Grider, Caden 55 22 30 3 .945 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 McLain, Cole 13 6 6 1 .923 0 13 3 .813 0 0
15 Testerman, Trevor 68 22 40 6 .912 3 0 0 — 0 0
17 Lowe, Tyler 94 32 49 13 .862 9 0 0 — 0 0
1 Michalowicz, Nathan 12 6 4 2 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
49 Hauser, Teddy 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Schware, Tim 3 1 1 1 .667 0 5 1 .833 0 0
43 Herner, Josh 5 3 0 2 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Amerson, Ean 3 0 1 2 .333 0 9 1 .900 0 0
13 Proctor, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
28 Harris, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Corbitt, Preston 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
38 Pellegrino, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Sheffield, Kendrick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 True, Adan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1202 893 254 55 .954 50 120 24 .833 11 0
Opponents 1284 895 328 61 .952 74 148 23 .865 8 1


